TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert Nand		05/24/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Creative Recreation, Inc.	
Street Address:	1001 W. 17th Street, Suite W	
City:	Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92627	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78498024		CREATIVE RECREATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)931-9086

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7608040153

Email: victoria@mandclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Victoria Newland

Address Line 1: 5900 La Place Court, Ste 100
Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Newland
Signature:	/Victoria Newland/
Date:	05/26/2006

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM.app.assnmnt.Nand.to.CR.Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003317 FRAME: 0447

900049879

TRADEMARK APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert Nand, of 133 45th Street, Newport Beach, CA, 92663 has used the mark in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark office on 10/11/04 based on his intent to use of such mark in commerce, which application has been given Serial No. 78/498024, and;

WHEREAS, Creative Recreation, Inc., of 1001 W. 17th Street, Suite W, Costa Mesa, CA 92627 has acquired the entire business, or portion thereof to which the mark pertains, as required by 15 USC §1060; 15 USCA §1060;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Robert Nand does hereby assign to Creative Recreation, Inc. the mark in the above identified application, together with all goodwill associated with the mark, as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains, as required by 15 USC §1060; 15 USCA §1060.

Dated: May 24, 2005

RECORDED: 05/26/2006

Robert Nand

TRADEMARK REEL: 003317 FRAME: 0448